BIDDER'S TOTAL PROPOSAL FOR MAKING BASE BID IMPROVEMENTS

Work Description	Number of Calendar days to complete this work	Cost in alphabetical format	Cost in numerical format
PHASE 2: Total not to exceed cost, for full removal of the building and restoration of the site and rights of way.	Days 40	Dollars Seven Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100	\$ 725,000.00
PHASE 1: Total not to exceed cost, for removing all structure above the fifth floor elevation with a faster response timeframe than the full project if possible.	Days 2 This will ADD Calendar days to the total above	Add Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100	Add \$ 25,000.00
Salvage the four column segments and the corner stone of the building and return to the restored site upon completion of the project	Add 5 Days	Add Thirty-Thousand and Dollars	Add \$ 30,000.00

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION PAGE 01

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the City of Aurora Ordinance No. 017-029, adopted on June 27, 2017.
- E. I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.

F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION PAGE 02

X

G. I/We will submit with our bid, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United Sates Department of Labor.

Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program certification is attached.

H. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.

Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
COMPANY NAME ALPINE DEMOLITION SERVICES, LLC
ADDRESS 3515 STERN AVENUE
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODEST. CHARLES, IL 60174
NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL KELLI PAWLIK
TITLE PRESIDENT
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE
DATE Subscribed and Sworn to
TELEPHONE (<u>630</u>) 761-0700 Before me this <u>9</u> day
FAX No. (_630)_761-0777
Notary Public Legisles Scentles

OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA HACKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/26/23

All contractors are required to complete the following certification:

For this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.

For the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:

The City of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway Code, requires this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. In addition to all other responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all bidders and all bidders' subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training programs that are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, and applicable to the work of the above indicated proposals or groups. Therefore, all bidders are required to complete the following certification:

- I. Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.
- II. The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subcontract that each of its subcontractors submitted for approval is, at the time of such bid, participating in an approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of the subcontract.
- III. The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.

Return with Bid

- VI. Except for any work identified above, any bidder or subcontractor that shall perform all or part of the work of the contract or deliver and install proposal solely by individual owners, partners or members and not by employees to whom the payment of prevailing rates of wages would be required, check the following box, and identify the owner/operator workforce and positions of ownership.
- The requirements of this certification and disclosure are a material part of the contract, and the contractor shall require this certification provision to be included in all approved subcontracts. The bidder is responsible for making a complete report and shall make certain that each type of work or craft job category that will be utilized on the project is accounted for and listed. The City of Aurora requires a copy of each applicable Certificate of Registration issued by the United States Department of Labor evidencing such participation by the contractor and any or all of its subcontractors be included with the bid in order to qualify to bid on the project.

Bidder:		
	KELLI PAWLIK	
(Signature)	Ву:	
3515 STERN AVE., ST. CHARLES, IL 60174	PRESIDENT	
Address:	Title:	

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.
County of Kane)

BIDDER'S TAX CERTIFICATION

(BIDDER'S EXECUTING OFFICER), being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that all statements made herein are made on behalf of the Bidder, that this despondent is authorized to make them and that the statements contained herein are true and correct. Bidder deposes, states and certifies that Bidder is not barred from contracting with any unit of local government in the State of Illinois as result of a delinquency in payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of Revenue unless Bidder is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate statute, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax, all as provided for in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.1-1.

DATED this day of <u>OCTOBER</u>	, 20 <u>19</u> .
Ву	
(Signature of Bidder's Executing Officer)	
KELLI PAWLIK	
(Print name of Bidder's Executing Officer)	
PRESIDENT	
(Title)	
ATTEST/WITNESS: By Stolow Sould Title SECRETARY Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of OCTOBER , 20 19 . Notary Public (SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA HACKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/26/23



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/10/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	200 M	CONTACT NAME:			
HUB International Midwest Limit 1411 Opus Place, Suite 450	ed	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 630-468-5600 FAX (A/C, No): 630-46		-5696	
Downers Grove IL 60515		E-MAIL ADDRESS: CSUConstruction@hubinternational.com			
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
		INSURER A: National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburg		19445	
Alpine Demolition Services LLC 3515 Stern Avenue Saint Charles IL 60174	ALPIDEM-02	INSURER B: Travelers Property Casualty Company of America		25674	
		INSURER C : Allied World Assurance Co Inc		19489	
		INSURER D :			
		INSURER E:			
		INSURER F:			
COVERACES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER, 1600400446	DEVICE	ON NUMBER.		

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1620103116

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR TR		ADDL SI		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		5342022	6/1/2019	6/1/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 300,000
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
	X XCU Cov.Included					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		K			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		4773677	6/1/2019	6/1/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS	- 1				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	- NOTOS GINE						\$
3	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		ZUP13S9135819NF	6/1/2019	6/1/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,000
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000		8				\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION		025893645	6/1/2019	6/1/2020	X PER OTH-	
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
C C B	Pollution Liability (Mold Incl.) Professional Liability Inland Marine		0311-3476 0311-3476 QT6606B265495-TIL-19	6/1/2019 6/1/2019 6/1/2019	6/1/2020 6/1/2020 6/1/2020	Limit: Occ./Agg. Limit: Per Claim/Agg. L&R Limit/Deductible:	\$5MM / \$5MM \$2MM / \$2MM \$600,000 / \$1,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) City of Aurora is named as additional insured under General Liability, when agreed in a written contract, subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Place Aurora IL 60505-0000	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
	Luil K-Hugher_		

Office of Apprenticeship Araining, Amplayer and Asbar Services Aurean of Apprendiceship and Arining

Heavy Equipment Technician Operating Engineers Local #150 Certificate of Registration Plainfield, Illinois

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship Program for the Trade of Repairer (Heavy)

in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship

established by the Secretary of Babor

May 5, 2002

PROPOSAL

Local Agency - Proposal Bid Bond - RETURN WITH BID - PAPER BID BOND

WE as PRINCIPAL, and as SURETY, are held jointly, severally and firmly bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "LA") in the penal sum of 5% of the total bid price, or for the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect on the date of invitation for bids whichever is the lesser sum. We bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of this instrument. WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said PRINCIPAL is submitting a written proposal to the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of the work designated as the above section.

THEREFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract awarded to the PRINCIPAL by the LA for the above designated section and the PRINCIPAL shall within two (2) days after award enter into a formal contract, furnish surety guaranteeing the faithful performance of the work, and furnish evidence of the required insurance coverage, all as provided in the "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" and applicable Supplemental Specifications, then this obligation shall become void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

IN THE EVENT the LA determines the PRINCIPAL has failed to enter into a formal contract in compliance with any requirements set forth in the preceding paragraph, then the LA acting through its awarding authority shall immediately be entitled to recover the full penal sum set out above, together with all court costs, all attorney fees, and any other expense of recovery. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the said SURETY have caused this instrument to be signed by their respective officers this day of

Principal				
Alpine Demolition Services, LLC	N/A			
(Company Name)	(Company	Name)		
ву:_ 167 Ст	By:	N/A		
(Signature and Title) Kelli Pawlik, President	(Signature	e and Title)		
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or more coneach contractor must be affixed.)	itractors, the c	ompany names, and authorized signatures of		
Surety	10			
By: Selective Insurance Company of America	By:(Mulle		
(Name of Surety)	(Signature	(Signature of Attorney-in-Fact) Sherry Bacskai		
STATE OF ILLINOIS,		*		
COUNTY OF DuPage				
I, Diane M. Rubright , a Notar	y Public in and	for said county, do hereby certify that,		
Kelli Pawlik and Sherry Bacska	ai			
(Insert names of individuals signing on behalf of P				
to be the same persons whose names are subscrib				
SURETY, appeared before me this day in person ar	nd acknowledg	ed respectively, that they signed and		
delivered said instruments as their free and				
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein				
set forth. 9th	[OFFICIAL SEAL		
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day	}	DIANE M RUBRIGHT		
of October, 2019.] } 1	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/23/23		
My commission expires March 23, 2023	3			
(Notary Public SEAL and SIGNATURE)				
Strang. M. Pulicit				

29 of 36

Demolition Proposal Requests OCT 2019.docx



Selective Insurance Company of America 40 Wantage Avenue Branchville, New Jersey 07890 973-948-3000

Bid Bond

B91 (4-14)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a New Jersey corporation having its principal office at 40 Wantage Avenue, in Branchville, State of New Jersey ("SICA"), pursuant to Article VII, Section 1 of its By-Laws, which state in pertinent part:

> The Chairman of the Board, President, Chief Executive Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Corporate Secretary may, from time to time, appoint attorneys in fact, and agents to act for and on behalf of the Corporation and they may give such appointee such authority, as his/her certificate of authority may prescribe, to sign with the Corporation's name and seal with the Corporation's seal, bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking, and any of said Officers may, at any time, remove any such appointee and revoke the power and authority given him/her.

does hereby appoint Sherry Bacskai

, its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, full authority to execute on SICA's behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other documents of a similar character issued by SICA in the course of its business, and to bind SICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by SICA's regularly elected officers at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding the sum of:

Signed this9thday ofOctober , 2019	
	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICAN
	CORPORATE Q
	By:SEAL
	Brian C. Sarisky
	Its SVP, Strategic Business Units, Commercial Lines ERS
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	*
:ss. Branchville	
COUNTY OF SUSSEX :	

On this 9th day of October, 2019 before me,

acknowledged himself to be the Sr. Vice President of SICA, and that he, as such as such do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the contained as Sr. Vice President and that the same was his free act and deed and the free act and deed of SICA.

Charlene Kimble

Notary Public

Notary Public before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Brian C. Sarisky, who acknowledged himself to be the Sr. Vice President of SICA, and that he, as such Sr. Vice President, being author

The power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adupted by the Board of Directors of SICA at a meeting duly called and held on the 6th of February 1987, to wit:

"RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of Selective Insurance Company of America authorizes and approves the use of a facsimile corporate seal, facsimile signatures of corporate officers and notarial acknowledgements thereof on powers of attorney for the execution of bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writing obligatory in the nature of a

bond, recognizance of conditional undertaking.		
CERTIF	FICATION	ANCE COMPA
I do hereby certify as SICA's Corporate Secretary that the for force and effect and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant to Signed this9thday ofOctober ,2019		SEAL 1926

Important Notice: If the bond number embedded within the Notary Seal does not match the number in the upper right-hand corner of this Power of Attorney, contact us at 973-948-3000.